

**M.A.C. Case No. 205 of 2023**(*Reg.205 of 23*)

CNR No.WBBB01-002209-2023

Present : **Shri Anupam Maiti**(**JO Code WB00703**)

Judge, MAC Tribunal

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Ord. No.07

dated 17.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing for W.O by the OP/owner and S/R of  
OP/insurance.

Petitioner files a lawyer's hazira.

No steps is taken by the OP/owner.

No S/R of OP/insurance is received.

Fix 22.04.2025 for filing W.O by the OP/owner and steps  
and S/R of OP/insurance company.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum