

MACC No.205 of 2023
CNR No.WBBB01-002209-2023
Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.08
22.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by OP Owner .
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
O.P / Owner neither files hazira nor takes any steps.
None appears on repeated calls on behalf of the OP Owner.
It is now 3.00 p.m. Hence the case do run exparte against the O.P /
Owner.
Fix 01.08.25 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.